

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Education Joe Arness, President 148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7553 Phone (907) 714-8888 Fax (907) 262-9132

## MEMORANDUM

**DATE:** May 23, 2013

**TO:** Members, Board of Education

**FROM:** Joe Arness, President

RE: Board of Education Planning Session

In preparation for the Board of Education Planning Session on June 4, please find the following:

- 1. Planning Session Agenda (8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at the Soldotna High Library)
- 2. 2012-2017 KPBSD Strategic Plan
- 3. Board goals for the past four years. (2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-2012, 2012-2013)

I look forward to a positive and productive planning session.



## **Board Planning Session** Kenai Peninsula Borough School District

Tuesday, June 4, 2013 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Soldotna High School Library

Agenda	
8:30 a.m.	Coffee and Snack
9:00 a.m.	Board Self-Evaluation Conversation
10:30 a.m.	<b>Board Goals</b> Summary of FY13 Board Goals
11:00 a.m.	<b>General Conversation and Goal Presentation</b> Please think in terms of presenting those ideas within the following set of guidelines:
	A. Can I define my goal adequately in a way that may be readily understood?
	B. Is it an appropriate goal for the Board to undertake and how much administrative time/intervention will be involved?
	C. Is there a way to measure progress towards or success with this goal?
	D. Can I define a rational conclusion for the goal?
12:00 p.m.	Lunch (to be provided)
1:00 p.m.	District Strategic Plan
2:00 p.m.	Development of Specific Goals by the Board
4:00 p.m.	<b>Superintendent Evaluation Conversation</b> This will be an evaluation conversation with Dr. Atwater.
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn